
NCWTS Practice 1

Martinsville Speedway

Provided by NASCAR Statistics - Fri, March 31, 2017 @ 02:07 PM Eastern

19th Annual Alpha Energy Solutions 250

Driver TimeTrkPos Team Speed Lap # # Laps -Fastest -Next
1 4 Christopher Bell JBL Toyota 20.204 93.724 44 44 ---.--- ---.---

2 7 Brett Moffitt Toyota 20.264 93.447 42 42 -0.060 -0.060

3 18 Noah Gragson # Switch Toyota 20.274 93.400 36 36 -0.070 -0.010

4 33 Kaz Grala # Kiklos Greek Extra Virgin Olive Oil Chevrolet 20.279 93.377 45 46 -0.075 -0.005

5 29 Chase Briscoe # Cooper Standard Ford 20.283 93.359 58 61 -0.079 -0.004

6 88 Matt Crafton Shasta/Menards Toyota 20.301 93.276 44 44 -0.097 -0.018

7 51 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging Toyota 20.337 93.111 49 50 -0.133 -0.036

8 21 Johnny Sauter Allegiant Travel Chevrolet 20.344 93.079 30 37 -0.140 -0.007

9 23 Chase Elliott(i) Allegiant Airlines/NAPA Chevrolet 20.405 92.801 9 21 -0.201 -0.061

10 8 John H Nemechek D.A.B. Constrcutors Inc Chevrolet 20.412 92.769 19 35 -0.208 -0.007

11 52 Stewart Friesen # Halmar International Chevrolet 20.418 92.742 42 42 -0.214 -0.006

12 66 Ross Chastain(i) University of South Carolina Gamecocks 20.472 92.497 13 25 -0.268 -0.054

13 16 Ryan Truex Harris Teeter/Bar Harbor Toyota 20.496 92.389 31 31 -0.292 -0.024

14 17 Timothy Peters Toyota 20.531 92.231 14 26 -0.327 -0.035

15 24 Justin Haley # AccuDoc Solutions Chevrolet 20.542 92.182 41 42 -0.338 -0.011

16 99 Ty Dillon(i) Overkill Motorsports Motorcoaches Chevrolet 20.559 92.106 24 26 -0.355 -0.017

17 92 Regan Smith BTS Tire/Advance Auto Parts Ford 20.575 92.034 35 40 -0.371 -0.016

18 27 Ben Rhodes Safelite Auto Glass Toyota 20.593 91.954 27 27 -0.389 -0.018

19 19 Austin Cindric # LTi Printing Ford 20.606 91.896 34 34 -0.402 -0.013

20 98 Grant Enfinger # Jive Toyota 20.632 91.780 38 38 -0.428 -0.026

21 13 Cody Coughlin # JEGS Toyota 20.654 91.682 35 36 -0.450 -0.022

22 45 TJ Bell Niece Equipment Chevrolet 20.676 91.584 27 29 -0.472 -0.022

23 87 Joe Nemechek NEMCO Motorsports Chevrolet 20.705 91.456 20 21 -0.501 -0.029

24 44 Brandon Brown(i) Chevrolet 20.721 91.386 34 36 -0.517 -0.016

25 02 Austin Hill Victory Wear Ford 20.744 91.284 28 28 -0.540 -0.023

26 75 Caleb Holman Food Country USA/Lopez Wealth Mgmt 20.758 91.223 22 22 -0.554 -0.014

27 63 Kyle Donahue Chevrolet 20.838 90.872 14 16 -0.634 -0.080

28 22 Austin Wayne Self Go Texan/AM Technical Solutions Toyota 20.920 90.516 41 53 -0.716 -0.082

29 49 Wendell Chavous # Chevrolet 21.359 88.656 48 52 -1.155 -0.439

30 6 Norm Benning Houston Roll Pipe/DmndGInspctn Chev 21.372 88.602 8 8 -1.168 -0.013

31 83 Donnie Levister Frontline Designs Chevrolet 21.491 88.111 43 68 -1.287 -0.119

32 50 Travis Kvapil Motorsports Safety Group Chevrolet 22.299 84.919 2 2 -2.095 -0.808

33 1 Bryce Napier ASAP Appliance Service Chevrolet 22.357 84.698 6 9 -2.153 -0.058

34 12 Jordan Anderson Lucas Oil Chevrolet 22.976 82.416 1 2 -2.772 -0.619

*Required to qualify on time, (i) Ineligible for driver points in this series



Best 10 Consecutive Lap Average
Avg SpeedTo LapPos Car Driver From Lap

1 4 Christopher Bell 35 44 93.724

2 7 Brett Moffitt 33 42 93.447

3 18 Noah Gragson # 27 36 93.400

4 88 Matt Crafton 35 44 93.276

5 33 Kaz Grala # 37 46 93.042

6 52 Stewart Friesen # 33 42 92.742

7 51 Harrison Burton 41 50 92.701

8 21 Johnny Sauter 28 37 92.560

9 16 Ryan Truex 22 31 92.389

10 24 Justin Haley # 33 42 92.182

11 27 Ben Rhodes 18 27 91.954

12 8 John H Nemechek 26 35 91.940

13 19 Austin Cindric # 25 34 91.896

14 98 Grant Enfinger # 29 38 91.780

14 99 Ty Dillon(i) 17 26 91.780

16 29 Chase Briscoe # 52 61 91.673

17 23 Chase Elliott(i) 12 21 91.629

18 44 Brandon Brown(i) 27 36 91.359

19 45 TJ Bell 20 29 91.350

20 02 Austin Hill 19 28 91.284

21 13 Cody Coughlin # 27 36 91.231

22 75 Caleb Holman 13 22 91.223

23 92 Regan Smith 31 40 91.095

24 63 Kyle Donahue 7 16 90.838

25 17 Timothy Peters 17 26 90.262

26 87 Joe Nemechek 12 21 90.193

27 22 Austin Wayne Self 44 53 89.608

28 66 Ross Chastain(i) 16 25 89.044

29 49 Wendell Chavous # 43 52 88.091

30 83 Donnie Levister 59 68 86.783

* Car must run 10 consecutive laps on the track to be included in the above chart.

*Required to qualify on time, (i) Ineligible for driver points in this series


